

FOI 0270/2022 Request

DESCRIPTION:

1. How many Birmingham and Solihull residents have you treated for mental health? Please provide figures for each year since 2011.
2. How many of them (as totals) are BAME, under 40, women, veterans, Muslims?
3. How many are in permanent full-time employment?
4. How many are on fixed-term contracts or low-paid (less than £25k salary)?

NOTES:

- As a Service User referral or spell can span across multiple years, they are counted for each period.
- A Service User's age is determined as their age at the beginning of the year
- Data prior to 2013 is unreliable, so data has been provided from 2013
- We don't collect data on type of employment and salary

Response:

Number of Birmingham and Solihull residents who have accessed mental health services in Birmingham and Solihull Mental health trust?

All Service users		BAME		Under 40		Female		Veteran		Muslims	
Year	Service Users	Year	Service Users	Year	Service Users	Year	Service Users	Year	Service Users	Year	Service Users
2013	65301	2013	16621	2013	29881	2013	35870	2013	210	2013	3449
2014	70386	2014	19069	2014	32477	2014	39084	2014	344	2014	3622
2015	75226	2015	21116	2015	36241	2015	42241	2015	440	2015	3686
2016	75610	2016	21976	2016	36550	2016	43155	2016	437	2016	3525
2017	72330	2017	21193	2017	33458	2017	40625	2017	422	2017	3340
2018	77521	2018	22594	2018	36531	2018	43453	2018	477	2018	3408
2019	82698	2019	24213	2019	40082	2019	46560	2019	479	2019	3605
2020	76073	2020	22760	2020	36080	2020	43090	2020	413	2020	4169
2021	82284	2021	25360	2021	40094	2021	47454	2021	458	2021	4758
2022	48179	2022	14867	2022	20174	2022	27530	2022	261	2022	2983